
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

July 15, 2014 
 
 
People of the State of Illinois   : 
       : 13-0501 
Complaint to Suspend Tariff Changes   : 
submitted by Ameren Illinois and to   : 
Investigate Ameren Illinois Rate MAPP   : 
pursuant to Sections 9-201, 9-250 and   : 
16-108.5 of the Public Utilities Act.  : 
       : (Cons) 
Ameren Illinois Company    : 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois    : 
       : 13-0517 
Revisions to its formula rate structure   : 
and protocols.     : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES’ RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges’ that Commonwealth Edison 
Company’s June 18, 2014 “Verified Petition to Intervene for the Limited Purpose of 
Seeking a Stay” is granted. 
 
 Notice is further given that Commonwealth Edison Company’s June 18, 2014 “Verified 
Emergency Motion to Stay Issuance of the Final Order” is denied. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:sc 
Administrative Law Judges Albers & Yoder 
 
cc: Mr. Ostrander – FAD  
 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 



Service List – 13-0501c 
 

 
Susan L. Satter & Sameer H. Doshi 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew Tomc, 
  Eric Dearmont, Erika M. Dominick 
  & Amanda Tesdall 
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com 
 
Janice A. Dale & Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc.  
PO Box 481934  
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Albert D. Sturtevant, Anne M. Zehr, 
  Kathleen Ratcliffe, Hanna M. Conger 
  & Rebecca Segal 
Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Mark A. Whitt & Shannon Rust 
Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590  
Columbus, OH 43215  * 
mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 
  Christie Redd Hicks & Rebecca Devens 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Mark R. Johnson & Ronit C. Barrett 
Attys. for Commonwwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
mailto: rbarrett@eimerstahl.com 
 
Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 
Anastasia M. O'Brien & Clark Stalker 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 

  
 
* Active Parties 

 
 

- 1 - 
 



Service List – 13-0501c 
 

 
Theresa Ebrey, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:tebrey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Michael J. Lannon, Kimberly Swan 
  & Jessica Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John D. Albers & Stephen Yoder 
Administrative Law Judges  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:syoder@icc.illinois.gov 
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